
 

  

   

ApprovalMark International hereby grants: 

 

Shanghai Xinguanghua Plastic Industry Co., Ltd 

T/A Zhejiang Vicpic Plastic Industry Co., Ltd 

No. 3699 Yuanjiang Road, Minhang 

Shanghai, CHINA 

 

ISO Type 5 Certificate of Conformity 
 

Evaluated to: 
 

AS/NZS 1254:2010 – PVC-U pipes and fittings for stormwater 
and surface water applications 

 
The ISO Type 5 License shall comply with all the terms and conditions as 

stipulated by the governance of the operating rules of the ISO Type 5 Scheme 

and shall comply with the standard requirements at all times including when the 

standard is amended. The ISO Type 5 License only covers the product which is 

identified in the attached product schedule. 
 

 

Issued: 21st June 2023                              Original Issue: 21st June 2013 

Expires: 21st June 2026                
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Director 
ApprovalMark International Pty Ltd 
20/33 Holbeche Road, Arndell Park 2148, Australia 
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Shanghai Xinguanghua Plastic Industry Co., Ltd 
T/A Zhejiang Vicpic Plastic Industry Co., Ltd 
No. 3699 Yuanjiang Road, Minhang 
Shanghai, CHINA 
 
 

ISO Type 5 Certificate of Conformity 
 
Evaluated to: 
    

AS/NZS 1254:2010 – PCV-U pipes and fittings for stormwater and surface 
water applications 
 

Model Id 
Model 
Name 

Brand 
Name 

Product Description 
Endorsement 

Date 

GHSW0750260 75 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN75 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW0900260 90 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN90 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW0900460 90 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN90 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW1000260 100 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN100 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW1000460 100 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN100 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW1500260 150 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN150 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW1500460 150 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN150 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW1500660 150 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN150 SN6 30th April 2014 

GHSW1750260 175 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN175 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW1750460 175 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN175 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW1750660 175 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN175 SN6 30th April 2014 

GHSW2250260 225 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN225 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW2250460 225 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN225 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW2250660 225 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN225 SN6 30th April 2014 

GHSW3000260 300 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN300 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW3000460 300 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN300 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW3000660 300 VICPIC STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN300 SN6 30th April 2014 

GHSW0750260 75 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN75 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW0900260 90 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN90 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW0900460 90 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN90 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW1000260 100 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN100 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW1000460 100 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN100 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW1500260 150 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN150 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW1500460 150 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN150 SN4 30th April 2014 
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Model Id 
Model 
Name 

Brand 
Name 

Product Description 
Endorsement 

Date 

GHSW1500660 150 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN150 SN6 30th April 2014 

GHSW1750260 175 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN175 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW1750460 175 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN175 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW1750660 175 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN175 SN6 30th April 2014 

GHSW2250260 225 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN225 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW2250460 225 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN225 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW2250660 225 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN225 SN6 30th April 2014 

GHSW3000260 300 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN300 SN2 30th April 2014 

GHSW3000460 300 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN300 SN4 30th April 2014 

GHSW3000660 300 HOLMAN STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN300 SN6 30th April 2014 

GHSW83 100X50X75 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ADAPTOR DOWNPIPE 
100X50X75MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW20 100X50X90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ADAPTOR DOWNPIPE 
100X50X90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW21 100X80X90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ADAPTOR DOWNPIPE 
100X80X90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW9 75 VICPIC STORM PVC CAP PUSH ON 75MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW26 90 VICPIC STORM PVC CAP PUSH ON 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW86 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC CAP PUSH ON/PLUG 
90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW24 90 VICPIC STORM PVC CAP THREADED 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW8 75 VICPIC STORM PVC COUPLING 75MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW28 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC COUPLING THREADED 
ACCESS 90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW27 90 VICPIC STORM PVC COUPLING SLIP 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW30 90X75 VICPIC 
STORM PVC COUPLING REDUCED 
90X75MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW1 75 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 75MM 
22DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW2 75 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 75MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW3 75 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 75MM 
90DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW87 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
15DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW18 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
22.5DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW16 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW14 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
90DEG 

30th April 2014 
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Model Id 
Model 
Name 

Brand 
Name 

Product Description 
Endorsement 

Date 

GHSW88 75 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 75MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW89 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
15DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW90 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
22.5DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW17 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW15 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
90DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW10 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC FINISHING COLLAR 
90MM W/GRATE 

30th April 2014 

GHSW13 90 VICPIC STORM PVC GRATE 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW7 75 VICPIC STORM PVC JUNCTION 75MM 45DEG 30th April 2014 

GHSW6 75 VICPIC STORM PVC JUNCTION 75MM 90DEG 30th April 2014 

GHSW19 90 VICPIC STORM PVC JUNCTION 90MM 45DEG 30th April 2014 

GHSW23 90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC JUNCTION 90MM 
THREADED ACCESS 

30th April 2014 

GHSW91 90 VICPIC STORM PVC SNAP TEE 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW33 100X90 VICPIC 
STORM PVC SOCKET REDUCER 
100X90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW92 90X75X65X40 VICPIC STORM PVC ADAPTOR STEPPED 30th April 2014 

GHSW83 100X50X75 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ADAPTOR DOWNPIPE 
100X50X75MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW20 100X50X90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ADAPTOR DOWNPIPE 
100X50X90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW21 100X80X90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ADAPTOR DOWNPIPE 
100X80X90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW9 75 HOLMAN STORM PVC CAP PUSH ON 75MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW26 90 HOLMAN STORM PVC CAP PUSH ON 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW86 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC CAP PUSH ON/PLUG 
90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW24 90 HOLMAN STORM PVC CAP THREADED 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW8 75 HOLMAN STORM PVC COUPLING 75MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW28 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC COUPLING THREADED 
ACCESS 90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW27 90 HOLMAN STORM PVC COUPLING SLIP 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW30 90X75 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC COUPLING REDUCED 
90X75MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW1 75 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 75MM 
22DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW2 75 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 75MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 
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Model Id 
Model 
Name 

Brand 
Name 

Product Description 
Endorsement 

Date 

GHSW3 75 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 75MM 
90DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW87 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
15DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW18 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
22.5DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW16 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW14 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
90DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW88 75 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 75MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW89 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
15DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW90 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
22.5DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW17 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW15 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
90DEG 

30th April 2014 

GHSW10 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC FINISHING COLLAR 
90MM W/GRATE 

30th April 2014 

GHSW13 90 HOLMAN STORM PVC GRATE 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW7 75 HOLMAN STORM PVC JUNCTION 75MM 45DEG 30th April 2014 

GHSW6 75 HOLMAN STORM PVC JUNCTION 75MM 90DEG 30th April 2014 

GHSW19 90 HOLMAN STORM PVC JUNCTION 90MM 45DEG 30th April 2014 

GHSW23 90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC JUNCTION 90MM 
THREADED ACCESS 

30th April 2014 

GHSW91 90 HOLMAN STORM PVC SNAP TEE 90MM 30th April 2014 

GHSW33 100X90 HOLMAN 
STORM PVC SOCKET REDUCER 
100X90MM 

30th April 2014 

GHSW92 90X75X65X40 HOLMAN STORM PVC ADAPTOR STEPPED 30th April 2014 

70090-5.8 90mm JCT STORMWATER PVC Pipe DN90 SN4 30th April 2014 

73790 90mm JCT STORM PVC CAP PUSH ON 90MM 30th April 2014 

73690 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC CAP PUSH ON/PLUG 
90MM 

30th April 2014 

73790C 90mm JCT STORM PVC CAP THREADED 90MM 30th April 2014 

7019015 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
15DEG 

30th April 2014 

7019022 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
22.5DEG 

30th April 2014 

7019045 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 
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Model Id 
Model 
Name 

Brand 
Name 

Product Description 
Endorsement 

Date 

7019088 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC ELBOW F&F 90MM 
90DEG 

30th April 2014 

7719015 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
15DEG 

30th April 2014 

7719022 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
22.5DEG 

30th April 2014 

7719045 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
45DEG 

30th April 2014 

7719088 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC ELBOW M&F 90MM 
90DEG 

30th April 2014 

7049045 90mm JCT STORM PVC JUNCTION 90MM 45DEG 30th April 2014 

7049088 90mm JCT 
STORM PVC JUNCTION 90MM 
THREADED ACCESS 

30th April 2014 

72510090 100x90mm JCT 
STORM PVC SOCKET REDUCER 
100X90MM 

30th April 2014 

 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  End of record  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Certificate No. AMI 70007 

The models identified above in the schedule are endorsed for ISO Type 5 application only.  
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